


R TSN

CHINESE JOURNAL OF NEUROSURGERY

A 1985 4 2 A 47

W3k F2W 201842 H 28 HIAR

¥ &

FEBFEERPS

= B

PHEERES

100710, JL TR MEE k8 42 S
® B

AR A SRR
HEERS

100050, LR T RIZ7E 8 6 5
HiE (M) : (010)65113169
Email: ¢jns65113169@sina.com
http: // www.medline.org.cn
http: // www .cjns.org.cn

=% 1
KW

REBESE
HEE

H AR
ChEE2REIHAFRIEMEAA
100710, 4L AT AR PG K5 42 5
B iE(f€2): (010)85158180
Email: office@cma.org.cn

IrEEZnBicE
EHRIME &F 20170015 5

B R
It EEAEEHRERAR
& 17
EHE AT
B A« TG ER T T BRI
Hst - PEERES AR KA
HRAA
(FE$1 399 fAR, 100044)
15 M04501
iT M
2 & HBRBUR
BEEfE  18-56

o M
ch 4 22 51 R 2% 3 g B0

100050, kT RKIZHE 6 B
BiE (g X ): (010)65113169

E @M
3% 18.00 5., £4F 216.00 7t

FEFREEEHEWS
ISSN 1001-2346

CN 11-2050/R

2018 ERERA R EERERE

REBH , A BEE WREFF X
8 B R A PURY R R i+

7 B, A T ) 89 BT A 30

i3
’rﬁf*%@"—z‘r‘r%ﬁﬂiﬂéﬁ%
A

Hd DD ﬂ%
ke g%#

e
i

éﬂéﬁﬁirﬁlﬁ,ﬁﬁﬂzkﬂ

B X
® ¥
EHRFRE TG EAREIE e RE
TRHIA
B %MD MDT) P EH KR -oeee B R IR b2 2 5P E IR
FEBBRARELER S
14 & MAE
PR 615 R E LA A X BB
EFEREWIIR -ccovvevrrrenrrcrnnennene. 24 ZE— BE%E
B AR R AT O K E BT R MR 3k B
FERE T creerrrrmeroreniionmoniaiiciennens, HE T 412
FERNHENREERE N Y ,
B ol A R AT e HEE KR R4 F
B 18 A7 T SRR 4 R B ,
FHRE TR -coeeermeeremeemianan. MEW EEB 2RSS
BRSSP TR G e T
BIT B AT cevvrmreeerrrrnneenrrrnninrcreceeenaen, 1T Hgk HES
S JE A SRR BN S %
(MZB ) v, B AW MBES
I B 38 3¢
B R R RS
SEBBAFFRBIT cooovreerrmrrmremrenenan, HFE BE RuB¥
R M R B R A R
BHREEE DM coereerrerrrereoreninann, 22 Lwh HEAZE
ERERXBEEEGHFHABERR
BEWFRBAEIT e, IEm sk HE%
I B BEL 7 Sk S 4 R e 3 Bk L 4 2 X
BB BMAERNIEIR M e, W KA BALE

109

113

119

124

129

134

139

144

149

154

159

162



FRAREREFRENEE SRR T BRI oo 43R TE4 RERF
BHERET AN WA EITRBRFIKIG oo LRFE ERE MEARY
K BB JE B B B B E B LA BT 3877 oeeereeseeermee s 4Ze WEH EX
HENES SR EREEARET AT S & BB A BT HDAT oo X #EHR HEF
AP BEHAREBME-H AN T ERF K HLE B M T HER oo Ik RBF Aks
m%ﬁﬁk{ggygﬁﬁﬁﬁi_ﬁpﬁé}ﬁﬁﬁﬁm*%ﬁﬁﬂ .................................... kAE BHLE FIE

Eajit#

ETRHEAEUSRN T AR ER KRR A A DR TR oo RAE REF BALF
Aktl BB 0T E A8 E2S WERFM AT AR ERFR o Bh ke NAHE
BB RAA GRS A B BT R BAE oerereesseensesnssennnes AW AL MEEF
mBIRE

EHEE A% KAEENAH Klippel-Feil & A4E — B3 XA T -oeooveeernees BHE H4F HELE
MR N HEFE SN KA TE — 1] 3E SCHR AL ] cooveeerrmems s (A% 45 wrAF

® o’

BB ABBE ARG BHE oo ML KR WM
ﬁ'&%ﬁ,@ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ%{ﬁﬁ@#ﬂ@@{%ﬁ& ................................................... 5B £H RaT

%E-EE-RE
KT L FRBEFRBER v e g 42 S A e & R B
K EFRELBERBHER o YTy E Y ¥ L
2018 £ AT T DL B A B E H BHEAE oo & 4 5 AP A e & B AR
KT EFRBERFRER o b g 15 9P AL 2 & R B

R =
<<\:}Ji,’é$$2§5’]~7’ri}§g$>>2018ﬁi%%ﬁ%@»ﬁ;ﬁ,ﬁﬁmiﬁgg$ .....................................................................
TR A AE ST ] BB A 28 AR 2R AR ooerereees et

ATRARNELEE 1 HE 107~108 1
FPRTHEB . N AL

166
171
177
180
184
186

188
194
200

206
208

210
214

112
143
183
193

176



CHINESE JOURNAL OF NEUROSURGERY

Monthly

Established in February 1985

Volume 34, Number 2 February 28, 2018

Responsible Institution
China Association for Science
and Technology

Sponsor
Chinese Medical Association
42 Dongsi Xidajie, Beijing 100710, China
Editing
Editorial Board of Chinese
Journal of Neurosurgery
6 Tiantan Xili, Beijing 100050, China
Tel (Fax) : 0086-10-65113169
Email; ¢jns65113169@sina.com
http: // www.medline.org.cn
hitp: // www.cjns.org.cn

Editor-in-Chief
Zhang Yazhuo (FRILE)

Managing Director
Jia Wang (% BE)

Publishing
Chinese Medical Journals,
Publishing House Co., Ltd.
42 Dongsi Xidajie,Beijing 100710,China
Tel (Fax) : 0086-10-85158180
Email: office@cma.org.cn

Printing
Beijing Bohaisheng Film Produc-
tion & Printing Co., Ltd.

Overseas Distributor
China Intenational Book
Trading Corporation
P.0.Box 399, Beijing 100044, China
Code No.M04501

Mail-Order
Editorial Department of Chinese
Journal of Neurosurgery
6 Tiantan Xili, Beijing 100050,China
Tel(Fax): 0086-10-65113169

CSSN
ISSN 1001-2346
CN 11-2050/R

Copyright © 2018 by the
Chinese Medical Association

No content published by the journals of
Chinese Medical Association may be
reproduced or abridged  without
authorization.Please do not use or copy
the layout and design of the journals
without permission.

All articles published represent the
opinions of the authors, and do not reflect
the official policy of the Chinese Medical
Association or the Editorial Board, unless
this is clearly specified.

CONTENTS IN BRIEF

Neurocritical Care

Analysis of correlation between intracranial pressure and outcome
in traumatic brain injury Patients ««....ccooooioiimmii e
Wu Xiang, Gao Guoyi, Feng Junfeng, et al

Severe traumatic brain injury and hospital acquired pneumonia:
A study of correlation fACOrS < o:-eooseeeriiiiiiimiiimiii e
Xue Hai, Meng Xiangyu, Dong Jingian, et ol

Risk factors for stress ulcer bleeding in neurocritical patients:
A multi-center Sty --«reereeererereriii
Wei Junji, Chang Jianbo, Jiang Rongeai, et al

Prognostic value of coagulation tests for in-hospital mortality of patients
with traumatic brain DUy ---e-ccccossreeemmmrii e
Zhao Jianlan, Yuan Qiang, Wu Xing, et al

Critical care management and analysis of clinical outcomes for patients
with severe aneurysmal subarachnoid hemorrhage -------------eeeeeeerevenenne
Wang Ning, Xu Yueqiao, Qu Xin, et al

Diagnosis and treatment of post-traumatic occlusion of internal carotid
artery: A report of three CASES ««-+-r-cirererrrreriimmmniimiiiiireeeiaeneesenens

Peng Dingwei, Tu Yue, Zhao Mingliang, et al

Clinical Articles

Clinical features and surgical treatment of recurrent acoustic neuromas ---
Sun Shoujia, Gao Pan, Zhang Xiaojing, et ol

Clinical features and prognostic factor analysis of primary
spinal cord glODIASIOMAS ««-rveorvemerseesiureniriiierinne ittt

Cheng Xing, Lou Silong, Huang Siging, et al

149



Discussion of surgical timing of congenital dermal sinus complicated
with infection of the Central NEIVOUS SYSIEII «++-+-cxe essuererimuerrtiiiiiie it e e 159
Xia Zeyang, Bao Nan, Yang Bo, et d

Cerebral infarction caused by accidental incarceration of aneurysm-adjacent branches
With GEMPOTALY ClIPS «++orereeesrerereromnttiintte ettt e 162
Liu Zheng, Zhang Shangming, Chen Qizuan, et al

Analysis of the correlation between hemifacial spasm with different offending vessels

and essential MYPEIteISION ««««cccctoovrrettetitimiiit it s 166
Niu Xuegang, Diao Yunfeng, Wei Zhengjun, et o

Keyhole approach for anterior circulation aneurysms associated with intracranial hematomas -..-ccocecceceeeenennes 171

Yu Lianghong, Li Kunrong, Yao Peisen, et al

Experimental Articles
Application of fluorescent probe targeting transferrin receptor in glioma orthotopic animal medels --------cieceeeee 188
Zhao Yiying, Cai Haiping, Chen Yinsheng, et al
Aktl enhances the chemoradiotherapy resistance of gliomas through phosphorylation of
ubiquitin-conjugating enzyme 2S: An experimental Sty «------scereeeessrseseriiiiintiitiei e 194
Hu Li, Shen Hong, Liu Li, et dl
Role of calcium sensing receptor in the rat’s neuronal apoptosis after traumatic brain injury «...cocococoeeieveennnt 200

Jiao Xi, Zhao Dong, He Xuejun, et al






